
Abstract 
General Education Department - No Objection Certificate for CBSE/ICSE Affiliation to 
Schools -Orders issued. 

G.O.(MS)No. 50/2012/G.Edn. 

Read: 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 

GENERAL EDUCATION (N) DEPARTMENT 
Thiruvananthapuram, Dated 16.02.2012. 

1. G.O.(MS)No.18/88/G.Edn. dated 12.01.1988. 
2. Order dated 18.7.2011 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in SLP 

No.11666-11667/2009 
3. G.O.(MS)No.202/11/G.Edn. dated 07.10.2011. 
4.LettersNo:NS(2)81005/11/DPI, NS2/946/12/DPI dated 06.02.2012, from the 

Director of Public Instructions, Thiruvananthapuram. 
5.Letter No.NS2/80680/11/ DPI, NS2/82544/11/ DPI, NS2/82527/11/ DPI, 

NS2/937/12/DPI,NS2,/590/12/ DPI,NS2/82516/11/DPI,NSZ/3009/12/ DPI 
NS2/38/12/ DPI,dated 08.02.2012,NS2/87203,/11/DPI,NS2/87302/11/DPI 

dated 09.02.2012, NS2/33/2012/ DPI, NS2/87206/11/ DPI dated 10.02.2012 
and NS2/3042/11/ DPI dated 11.02.2012 from the Director of Public 

Instructions, Thiruvananthapuram. 

Government have issued new guidelines for the issuance of NOC for CBSE/ICSE affiliation 
of Schools as per G.O. read as third paper above. Based on the proposal recommended and 
forwarded by the Director of Public Instructions as per his letters read above, Government are 
pleased to issue NOC to the following schools that are reported eligible as per the guidelines in the 
Government Order read as 3rd paper above. 

ORDER 

1. Don Bosco Central School, Puthuppally, Kottayam -686 011. 
2. Holy Kings Public School, Piravam P.O, Ernakulam - 686 664. 
3. Sapphire Central School, Peace Valley Campus, Olavanna, Kozhikode - 673 025. 
4. AET English Medium School, Amayur, P.0, Pattambi, Palakkad - 679 303. 
S. Ursuline Public School, Kanhiradukkam P.0, Anandasram (Via), Kasargod -671 531 
6. Kauruna Central School, Kalluvathukkal P.0, Kollam - 691 578 
7. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's, S.Ramakrishnan Memorial Public School, Akamala, 

C..! 

8. Carmel CMI Public School, Carmel Hills, Puliyanmala, Idukki - 685 515. 
9. Ansar English School, Kololamba P.0, Edapal, Malappuram -679 576. 

10. All Saint's Public School, Chayam, Vithura P.O, Nedumangad, Thiruvananthapuram 

Afili 
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Wadakkanchery, Thrissur-680582. 
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The NOC is issued subject to the execution of agreement with Government in the prescribed 

format. 

11. St.Sebastian's Public School, Udayamperoor, Nadakkavu P.0, Ernakulam - 682 307 

12. Nirmala Matha Convent School, Maria Naga, Malampuzha, Palakkad - 51 

13. Paradise Public School, Achummamukku, Palachira, ,Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram. 

14. Lourdes Matha Public School, Meenkulam, Channappetta P.O, Anchal, Kollam -691 311. 

15. Holy Cross Public School, Pandithitta,Ambalanirappu P.O, Kottarakkara, Kollam-691 508. 

The Manager, Don Bosco Central School, Puthuppally, Kottayam - 686 011 

The Manager, Holy Kings Public School, Piravam P.O, Ernakulam - 686 664. 

The Manager, Sapphire Central School, Peace Vally Campus, Olavanna, Kozhikode - 673 025, 

The Manager, AET English Medium School, Amayur P.O, Pattambi, Palakkad -679 303 

The Manager, Ursuline Public School, Kanhiradukkam P.O, Anandasram, (Via), 

iPUC 

Kasargod - 671 531 

The Manager, Kauruna Central School, Kalluvathukkal P.O, Kollam - 691 578 

The Manager, Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's, S.Ramakrishnan Memorial Public School, Akamala, 
Wadakkanchery, Thrissur.680582 

By Order of the Governor, 
ABRAHAM.M.S 

he Manager, Carmel CMI Public School, Carmel Hills, Puliyanmala, Idukki - 685 515. 

The Manager, Ansar English School, Kololamba P.0, Edapal, Malappuram - 679 576. 

The Manager, All Saint's Public School, Chayam, Vithura P.0, Nedumangad, 

Deputy Secretary to Govt 

The Manager, St.Sebastian's Public School, Udayamperoor, Nadakkavu P.O, Ernakulam-682 307 

The Manager, Nirmala Matha Convent School, Maria Nagar, Malampuzha, Palakkad - 51 

The Manager, Paradise Public School, Achummamukku, Palachira,,Varkala, 

The Director of Public Instructions, Thiruvananthapuram, 

Affliation to. 

Thiruvananthapuram 

The Manager,Lourdes Matha Public School, Meenkulam,Channappetta P.0, Anchal,Kollam 
-691311. 

The Manager, Holy Cross Public School, Pandithitta, Ambalanirappu P.0, Kottarakkara, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

The Deputy Director of Education's concerned through the DPI, Tvpnm 

The District Education Officer's concerned through the DPI, Tvpm. 
The Advocate General, Ernakulam. (with covering letter) 

The Standing Counsel, New Delhi. (with covering letter) 
The Secretary, CBSEICSE, New Delhi (with covering letter) 
Stock File/Office Copy. 

PRINCIPAA 
Camet CMI Public School 

Carmel Hills, Puliyanmala P.. Idukki (Dt.) Kerala -685 515 

Kollam.691508 

Forwarded/By Order 

Section Officer. 
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